shareholding

interest (%)

Previous

treatment

Revised

treatment

Mafube Coal Proprietary Limited – joint

venture with Anglo Operations Limited

50 Proportionately

consolidated

Equity accounted

South Dunes Coal Terminal Company Proprietary

Limited – joint venture with Eskom Enterprises

Proprietary Limited and Golang Coal Proprietary

Limited

33 Proportionately

consolidated

Equity accounted

Moranbah joint arrangement – joint operation with

Anglo American

50 Share of net income,

assets and liabilities

Share of net income,

assets and liabilities

Cennergi Proprietary Limited (Refer note 19) 50 Acquired in 2012 Equity accounted

The effects of the change in accounting policies on the statements of financial position, comprehensive income

and the cash flows of the group at 1 January 2011 and 31 December 2011 are summarised below. The change in

accounting policy had no impact on earnings per share.

Impact of change in accounting

policy on the statement of

comprehensive income

For the period ended

31 December 2011

 As previously

presented

Rm

For the period ended

 31 December 2011

 Restated

Rm

Impact of change

in accounting

policy

Rm

Revenues 21 305 20 962 (343)

Operating expenses (16 924) (16 838) 86

Net financing cost (291) (226) 65

Income from investments 9 9

Share of income from equity-accounted

investments 4 668 4 745 77

Profit before tax 8 767 8 652 (115)

Tax expense (1 110) (995) 115

Profit after tax 7 657 7 657

p 50

1.  Basis of preparation (continued)

1.5 Change in accounting policy (continued)

Impact of change in accounting

policy on the statement of financial

position

For the period ended

31 December 2011

As previously

presented

Rm

For the period ended

 31 December 2011

 Restated

Rm

Impact of change

in accounting

policy

Rm

Assets

– Property, plant and equipment 10 695 9 584 (1 111)

– Financial assets1 1 757 2 360 603

– Deferred tax 228 227 (1)

– Investments in joint ventures2 243 243

– Trade and other receivables 2 763 2 624 (139)

– Cash and cash equivalents 1 065 1 018 (47)

– Inventories 589 560 (29)

(481)

Liabilities

– Interest-bearing borrowings 2 202 2 102 (100)

– Non-current provisions 2 166 2 111 (55)

– Deferred tax 1 845 1 702 (143)

– Trade and other payables 3 334 3 181 (153)

– Current interest-bearing borrowings 866 836 (30)

(481)

1 Includes loans of equity-accounted investments previously disclosed as investments in associates
2 Relates to investments in joint arrangement classified as joint ventures in terms of IFRS 11 (as amended)

Impact of change in accounting

policy on the statement of

financial position

For the period ended

1 January 2011

 As previously

presented

Rm

For the period ended

 1 January 2011

Restated

Rm

Impact of change

in accounting

policy

Rm

Assets

– Property, plant and equipment 13 305 12 194 (1 111)

– Financial assets1 1 589 2 390 801

– Deferred tax 726 724 (2)

– Investments in joint ventures2 168 168

– Trade and other receivables 3 752 3 505 (247)

– Cash and cash equivalents 2 140 2 077 (63)

– Inventories 3 120 3 081 (39)

(493)

Liabilities

– Interest-bearing borrowings 3 644 3 504 (140)

– Non-current provisions 2 097 2 065 (32)

– Deferred tax 1 352 1 323 (29)

– Trade and other payables 3 057 2 796 (261)

– Current provisions 33 30 (3)

– Current interest-bearing borrowings 716 688 (28)

(493)

1 Includes loans of equity-accounted investments previously disclosed as investments in associates
2 Relates to investments in joint arrangement classified as joint ventures in terms of IFRS 11 (as amended)

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS (continued)

p 51EXXARO

GROUP ANNUAL FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS 2012

1.  Basis of preparation (continued)

1.5 Change in accounting policy (continued)

Impact on statement of cash flows

For the period ended

31 December 2011

As previously

presented

Rm

For the period ended

 31 December 2011

Restated

Rm

Impact of change

in accounting

policy

Rm

Cash flows from operating activities 3 802 3 533 (269)

Cash flows from investing activities (1 313) (1 042) 271

Cash flows from financing activities (603) (589) 14

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents
1 886 1 902 16

1.5.3 Early adoption of IAS 19 Employee benefits (revised)

  The group has early adopted IAS 19 Employee benefits (revised). The impact of the early adoption on the prior year

was considered by management to be immaterial.

2.  Adoption of new and revised standards and interpretations

During 2012, the following accounting pronouncements became effective: Effective date

• Amendment to IFRS 7 Financial instruments: Disclosure 1 July 2011

These amendments are part of the IASB’s comprehensive review of off-balance

sheet activities. The amendments promote transparency in the reporting of transfer